Resolution approving use of existing, unappropriated project funds for additional work on the 2022 Curb & Gutter with Utilities (Cliffside Drive) project.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse previously awarded, and is in the process of completing, the 2022 Curb & Gutter with Utilities project (Cliffside Drive) via Resolution 22-0595; and

WHEREAS, funds are needed to cover additional, unexpected utility (Stormwater) and roadway (excavation, soils, and road base) work and materials that were required in the field as part of existing conditions encountered on the project; and

WHEREAS, said previous Resolution did not explicitly specify allocation of all available Past and Present bond funding for such costs.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby authorizes use of available funding *from* 2021 CIP item:

#652 Cliffside Drive

\$100,000.00 (Past borrowing)

And allocating those funds to 2022 CIP item:

#754 Cliffside Drive

\$100,000.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that City staff are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on February 9, 2023.

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk

Mu Eum

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin